

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1270  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 8, after the first “OF” insert “THE EXTERNAL AURICLE OF”; and strike beginning with “IN” in line 8 down through “OR” in line 9 and substitute “A PERSON WHO IS UNDERGOING DETOXIFICATION TO REMOVE”; and in line 9, after “BODY” insert “AND RESTORING HEALTH”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 8, strike “AN INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “NOT MORE THAN FIVE INDIVIDUALS”; in the same line, after “DETOXIFICATION” insert “IN ANY ONE SETTING”; strike beginning with “LICENSED” in line 10 down through “ARTICLE” in line 11 and substitute “:

(I) AN ALCOHOL, SUBSTANCE ABUSE, OR CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELOR WHO IS:

1. CERTIFIED UNDER TITLE 17, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE TO PRACTICE AS A CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR-ALCOHOL AND DRUG, CERTIFIED ASSOCIATE COUNSELOR-ALCOHOL AND DRUG, OR CERTIFIED SUPERVISED COUNSELOR-ALCOHOL AND DRUG; OR

2. LICENSED TO PRACTICE CLINICAL ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELING UNDER TITLE 17, SUBTITLE 3A OF THIS ARTICLE;

(II) A NURSE LICENSED TO PRACTICE UNDER TITLE 8, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE; OR

(III) A PSYCHOLOGIST LICENSED TO PRACTICE UNDER TITLE 18,

(Over)

SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE WHO WORKS DIRECTLY WITH THE ALCOHOL- OR DRUG-ADDICTED CLIENTS OF A CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY PROGRAM IN THE COUNSELING OR TREATMENT OF THOSE CLIENTS”;

and in line 12, after “DOCUMENTATION” insert “TO THE BOARD”.